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TARIFF P.P.A. (Cont’d) 
(Purchase Power Adjustment) 

RATES. 
Tariff Class $/kWh $/kW 

R.S., R.S.-L.M.-T.O.D., R.S.-T.O.D., and R.S.-T.O.D. 2, R.S.D. $0.00367 -- 
S.G.S.-T.O.D. $0.00301 -- 

M.G.S.-T.O.D. $0.00301 -- 
G.S. $0.00301 -- 
L.G.S., L.G.S.-T.O.D. $0.00008 $0.81 
L.G.S.-L.M.-T.O.D. $0.00262 -- 
I.G.S. and C.S.-I.R.P. $0.00007 $0.97 
M.W. $0.00210 -- 
O.L. $0.00007 -- 
S.L. $0.00007 -- 

The kWh factor as calculated above will be applied to all billing kilowatt-hours for those tariff classes listed above.   The kW factor as 
calculated above will be applied to all on-peak and minimum billing demand kW for the LGS, LGS-T.O.D,IGS, and CS-I.R.P. tariff classes. 

The Purchase Power Adjustment factors shall be modified annually using the following formula: 

The Purchase Power Adjustment factors shall be determined as follows: 
For all tariff classes without demand billing: 

PPA(E) x (BE Class  /BE Total ) + PPA(D) x (CP Class /CP Total ) 
kWh Factor = --------------------------------------------------------------------- 

BE Class 

kW Factor = 0 
For all tariff classes with demand billing: 

PPA(E) x (BE Class  /BE Total ) 
kWh Factor = ---------------------------------------------- 

BE Class

PPA(D) x (CPClass/ /CP Total ) 
kW Factor = ---------------------------------------------- 

BD Class
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